FORM PTO-1894 DECOR	5-08-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECOR 1747 6-8(3) 948746.0651-0611 (9xp. 404) 5/77 98 11	Palent and Tredemark Office
Tab settings DDD V / Tab setti	0.07.00.4.00
	00729402 cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Mercantile Bank Nat'l. Assoc. F/K/A Mark Twain Bank 9321 Olive Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63132 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) stached? O Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Corrective release (See Attachment #1 for Explanat	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Jones Med Particles (Name: Jones Med Particles) Internal Address: 1945 Chaig Road City: St. Louis State Mo Zip: 63146 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership: United Partnership Corporation-State De Laware Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Costatached: U Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? D Yee D No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	See Exhibit "A"
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Harvey L. Yusman 314-241-9090	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ed Chod Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale H 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing informative original document. LINDA D Edwards Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000245 1657982

01 FC:481

40.00 OF

<u>Exhibit A</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Liqui-Char	1,657,982	September 24, 1991
Therevac	1,652,129	July 30, 1991
Derma Scrub	1,650,536	July 16, 1991
Chlorostat	1,600,325	June 12, 1990
Derma Stat	1,527,694	March 7, 1989
Derma Bath .	1,403,689	August 5, 1986
Derma Cidol	1,356,212	August 27, 1985
Derma Soothe	1,361,330	September 24, 1985
Thrombinar	1,282,982	June 26, 1984
Nico-400	931,662	April 4, 1972
Pulmonaire	874,778	August 12, 1969
Drize	851,779	July 2, 1968
Cari-Tab	754,488	August 13, 1963
Panthoderm	569,705	January 27, 1953

FORM PTO-16/9/PD RE((Pay: 6-33) OMB No. 0651-001/9/95-49(14-1997 U.S. DEPARTY THT OF COMMERCE RECEIVED
Tab setting 505 V	West documents of countries of MOV 2 6 190>
	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1005	inal documents or copy thereof. RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.
Jones Medical Industries, Inc. 11604 Lilburn Park Road St. Louis, MO 63146	Name: Mercantile Bank National Association FKA Mark Twain Bank Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 9321 Olive Blvd. Tram 71-90 City. St. Louis State: Mo ZIP 63132
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	☐ Individual(a) citizenship ☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release 11/20/97	Comporation-State Other If assignes is not dominised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate doblimant from assignment) Adobtional nume(s) & address(es) abached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None	See Attached Exhibit "A"
Additional numbers at	itached? OXY 95 D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Janet M. Schaper	265.00
Internal Address: Mercantile Bank National	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00
Association	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9321 Olive Blvd. Tram 71-9D	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63132-	N/A
State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	g cover sheet, sitachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/03/1997 JSHABAZZ 00000062 1657982 01 FC:461 40.00 QP 02 FC:482 325.00 QP

RELEASE

WHEREAS, on July 7, 1993, Jones Medical Industries, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, having a place of business at 11604 Lilburn Park Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter "JONES MEDICAL") executed a Security Agreement granting to Mercantile Bank National Association F/K/A Mark Twain Bank, a security interest in and to the trademarks indentified on the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference, and the registrations thereon (hereinafter "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 1993, at REEL 1044, FRAME 143 et seq.;

WHEREAS Mercantile Bank National Association (hereinafter "MERCANTILE") desires to release all right, title and interest it has in and to the ("TRADEMARKS"), including all rights under the agreement of July 7, 1993;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the following promises, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ("MERCANTILE") hereby releases to ("JONES MEDICAL") all right, title and interest it has in and to the ("TRADEMARKS") including any security interest or other rights granted by the above referenced Security Agreement of July 7, 1993. ("MERCANTILE") agrees to execute such further documents, and take such further actions as reasonably required by ("JONES MEDICAL") or its assignees, to secure the release of ("MERCANTILE'S") rights in the ("TRADEMARKS").

> MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A MARK TWAIN BANK

DATE: 11/24/97 TITLE: asst Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Liqui-Char	1,657,982	September 24, 1991
Therevac	1,652,129	July 30, 1991
Derma Scrub	1,650,536	July 16, 1991
Chlorostat	1,600,325	June 12, 1990
Derma Stat	1,527,694	March 7, 1989
Derma Bath	1,403,689	August 5, 1986
Derma Cidol	1,356,212	August 27, 1985
Derma Soothe	1,361,330	September 24, 1985
Thrombinar	1,282,982	June 26, 1984
Nico-400	931,662	April 4, 1972
Pulmonaire	874,778	August 12, 1969
Drize	851 , 779	July 2, 1968
Cari-Tab	754,488	August 13, 1963
Panthoderm	569,705	January 27, 1953

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State OF Missou	iri)
County OF St. I	Louis) SS

On this 5 day of 780, 998, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person who exectured the foregoing RELEASE, and acknowledge that he execured same as his free act and deed.

Agret M. Schaper

My Commission Expires:

JANET M. SCHAPER
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Jan 15, 2000

TO:



Compiralier of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Midwestern District Office 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 700 Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2625

July 1, 1997

Mr. Jon W. Bilstrom General Counsel Mercantile Bancorporation, Inc. P.O. Box 524 St. Louis, Missouri 63166

Dear Mr. Bilstrom:

This is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Mark Twain Bank, Ladue, Missouri and Mercantile Bank of Illinois National Association, Hartford, Illinois (Charter No. 13464) into Mercantile Bank Nutional Association, St. Louis, Missouri (Charter No. 23172), effective as of June 20, 1997. The resulting bank title is "Mercantile Bank National Association" and Charter Number is 23172 with the resulting bank head office to be located in Hartford, Illinois (the former head office of the Mercantile Bank of Illinois National Association).

This is also the official authorization given to Mercantile Bank National Association to operate the branches of the target institutions and to operate the main office of the target institution as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is listed below:

8822 Ladue Road, Ladue, Missouri 63124, Certificate No. 106928A

10 N. Hanley, Clayton, Missouri 63105, Certificate No. 106929A

26 Northland Shopping Center, Jennings, Missouri 63136, Certificate No. 106930A

110 South County Center, St. Louis, Missouri 63129, Certificate No. 106931A

700 Gravois Road, Fenton, Missouri 63026, Certificate No. 106932A

12223 Manchester Road, Des Peres, Missouri 63131, Certificate No. 106933A

15839 Manchester Street, Ellisville, Missouri 63011, Certificate No. 106934A

1795 Clarkson Road, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, Certificate No. 106935A

12140 Woodcrest Executive, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141, Certificate No. 106936A

12375 Saint Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044, Certificate No. 106937A

1 Harvester Square, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, Certificate No. 106938A

1 Mid Rivers Mall, St. Peters, Missouri 63376, Certificate No. 106939A

1 O'Fallon Square, St. Charles County, Missouri 63366, Cortificate No. 106940A

10 Barnes West Drive, Suite 100, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141, Certificate No. 107935A

3009 North Ballas Road, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141, Certificate No. 107936A

456 North New Ballas Road, Suite 259, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141, Certificate No. 107937A

T 10, 1997

Page 2

1035 Bellevue Avenuc, Suite 110, St. Louis, Missouri 63117, Certificate No. 107938A

222 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 480 N, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, Certificate No. 107939A

505 Couch Avenue, Suite 140, Kirkwood, Missouri 63122, Certificate No. 107940A

330 First Capital Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, Certificate No. 107941A

9321 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, Certificate No. 107942A

721 Locust Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, Certificate No. 107615A.

TO:

We note that the popular names of the branches will be Mark Twain Bank: Ladue, Clayton, Northland, South County, Fenton, Des Peres, Ellisville, Clarkson Square, Woodcrest, Bridgeton, Harvester, Mid Rivers, O'Fallon, Creve Coeur, Creve Coeur, Creve Coeur, Richmond Heights, Chesterfield, Kirkwood, St. Charles City, Olivette, and Mercantile Bank National Association, respectively. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

This letter is also the official OCC certification for Mercantile Bank National Association to increase its common stock to \$35,955,000 as of June 20, 1997.

Please be advised that the OCC also is authorizing the resulting bank, should the combination occur between Call Report dates, to recalculate its legal lending limit. The new lending limit should be calculated by using data from the last Call Report of the individual banks filed prior to consummating the combination, as adjusted for the combination. The resulting bank will then file a new Call Report and begin calculating its legal lending limit according to 12 C.F.R. §32.4(a) at the end of the quarter following consummation of the combination.

Sincerely,

Ellen Tanner Shepherd

Ellin Vanne Stephend

Licensing Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE of MISSOURI)			
County of St. Louis) SS)			
On this 24	day of	November	, 97 , b	efore me
personally appeared t	o me known	to be the person	who executed	the foregoing
RELEASE, and acknowle	dged that h	he/she executed sa	me as his/her	free act

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires: ノースいてのの

SUSAN HAITHCOAT
Notary Public-Notary Sen!
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jefferson County
My Commission Family Pah, 21



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 15, 1998

PTAS

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION JANET M. SCHAPER 9321 OLIVE BLVD.
TRAM 71-9D
ST. LOUIS, MO 63132-3220



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/26/1997 REEL/FRAME: 1650/0196

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: RELEASE

ASSIGNOR:

JONES MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. DOC DATE: 11/24/1997

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP:

ASSOCIATION FKA MARK TWAIN BANK ENTITY: CORPORATION

\$321 OLIVE BLVD.

TRAM 71-9D

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74096783 FILING DATE: 09/13/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1657982 ISSUE DATE: 09/24/1991

MARK: LIOUI-CHAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1660/0196 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74096514 FILING DATE: 09/13/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1652129 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/1991

MARK: THEREVAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74084660 FILING DATE: 08/03/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1650536 ISSUE DATE: 07/16/1991

MARK: DERMA SCRUB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73838744 FILING DATE: 11/13/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1600325 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/1990

MARK: CHLOROSTAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73743010 FILING DATE: 07/29/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1527694 ISSUE DATE: 03/07/1989

MARK: DERMA STAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73572425 FILING DATE: 12/09/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1403689 ISSUE DATE: 08/05/1986

MARK: DERMA BATH

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73523326 FILING DATE: 02/21/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1356212 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/1985

MARK: DERMA CIDOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73523324 FILING DATE: 02/21/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1361330 ISSUE DATE: 09/24/1985

MARK: DERMA SOOTHE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73389371 FILING DATE: 09/27/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1282982 ISSUE DATE: 06/26/1984

MARK: THROMBINAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72384400 FILING DATE: 02/22/1971 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0931662 ISSUE DATE: 04/04/1972

MARK: NICO-400

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1660/0196 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72282803 FILING DATE: 10/18/1967 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0874778 ISSUE DATE: 08/12/1969

MARK: PULMONAIRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72264499 FILING DATE: 02/13/1967 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0851779 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1968

MARK: DRIZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72151118 FILING DATE: 08/14/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0754488 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1963

MARK: CARI-TAB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71617593 FILING DATE: 08/11/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0569705 ISSUE DATE: 01/27/1953

MARK: PANTHODERM

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS